
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

March   2009  -  February 2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-     11.1
       1.3

-     50.0

-      1.5
       0.0

-     10.9

 91,773
 31,068

 3

 153,665
 0

 10,599

 103,229
 30,673

 6

 156,073
 0

 11,899

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  335,381

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 122,844

 164,264

 133,908

 167,972

-      8.3

-      2.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,378,034

 2,863,691

 0

 5,368,985
 9,049

 2,852,414
 11,277

 0
 0

-      6.7
-     11.0

       0.6
      94.9

       0.0
-    100.0

 10,712,983
 18,063

 5,724,019
 22,398

 0
 0

 11,482,772
 20,299

 5,692,561
 11,493

 0
 232

 5,343,998
 9,014

 2,871,605
 11,121

 0
 0

 5,353,012

 2,882,726

 0

 10,731,046

 5,746,417

 0

 11,503,071

 5,704,054

 232

-      6.7

       0.7

-    100.0

 245,438  259,302 -      5.3
 41,670  42,578 -      2.1

 287,108  301,880 -      4.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 47,694
 579

 53,171
 747

-     10.3
-     22.5

Non-Commercial:

 355,798 -      5.7

 48,273  53,918 -     10.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,361,145  8,306,453  17,280,428 -      3.5 16,667,598
 3,111,539  3,121,595  6,207,584        0.4 6,233,134International

Total - Commercial  11,472,684  11,428,048  22,900,732  23,488,012 -      2.5

Total - Non-Commercial  66,792  70,168  136,960  164,153 -     16.6

 135,907
 1,053

 160,653
 3,500

-     15.4
-     69.9

 69,639
 529

 66,268
 524

Grand Total - Passengers  23,037,692  23,652,165 -      2.6 11,498,216 11,539,476

Total - Air Carrier  8,241,725  8,235,738  16,477,463  17,207,357 -      4.2

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,230,959  3,192,310  6,423,269  6,280,655        2.3

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,983,111
 0

 247,848

 2,953,441
 0

 238,869

 5,936,552
 0

 486,717

 5,777,357
 0

 503,298

       2.8
       0.0
-      3.3

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,107
 5,451

 120,749
 170,536

 5,284
 7,899

 131,517
 175,307

 2,137
 2,572

 60,393
 91,771

 1,971
 2,880

 60,355
 78,765

-     22.3
-     31.0

-      8.2
-      2.7

 9,559

 291,284

 13,183

 306,825

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4,708

 152,164

 4,850

 139,120

-     27.5

-      5.1

Grand Total - Cargo  300,843  320,008 156,873 143,970 -      6.0

 124,856  136,802 62,530 62,326Domestic
 175,987  183,206

-      8.7
-      3.9 94,343 81,644

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




